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Follow the on-screen ActiveSync instructions to 
establish a connection between the MC75 and the 
host computer.

Create a Partnership5

4-Slot Cradle

FEATURES KEYPADS

Insert the Battery1 Charge the MC752 Install ActiveSync®3

Communicate with Host4

1-Slot Cradle

Slow Blinking Amber = Charging
Charging/Battery Status LED

Solid Amber = Fully Charged

* It is recommended that this product be charged for 24 hours before the first use 
to ensure that the internal battery is fully charged.

GETTING STARTED

Fast Blinking Amber = Charging Error

9 Scan/Decode LED
10 Charging/Battery
      Status LED
11 Radio Status LED
12 Phone Speaker 

5  Keypad
6  Scan/Action Button
7  Touch Screen
    (with screen protector)
8  Power Button 

1  Scan/Action Button
2  Up/Down Button
3  Microphone
4  I/O Connector 

1 Talk
2 Soft Key
3 Navigation
4 Scan/Action Button
5 End
6 Orange Key
7 Backlight
8 Blue Key
9 OK
10 Phonepad*
11  Menu*
12  Start Menu

Blue Key 
Use this key to launch applications and select items (shown on the keypad in blue).
> Press the         key once to activate this mode followed by another key.

Orange Key
Use this key to access the secondary layer of characters and actions.
> Press the       key once to lock the keypad in the Alpha state.
> Press the       key a second time to return to the normal state.Note 1:  To reset the MC75, press and hold the Power button for five (5) seconds. Note 2:  3600 mAh capacity battery and door shown.

Charging/Battery Status LED

Download ActiveSync® 4.5 or higher from 
http://www.microsoft.com and follow the 
instructions to install ActiveSync onto the host 
computer.

13 Battery Door
14 Handstrap
15 Handstrap Slot
16 Headset Jack 

23 Scan/Action Button
24 Action Button
25 Back Housing Bracket
26 Memory Card Cover
27 IrDA Window
28 Battery Door Latch

17 Camera Flash
18 Camera
19 Speaker
20 Exit Window
 (see Data Capture Options)

21 Stylus
22 Tether Point

Quick Start Guide

* Alpha-numeric keypad only.

8 (Note 1)

24hr*

 Pressione a tecla       uma vez para travar o teclado no estado Alfa.
 Pressione a tecla       novamente para retornar ao estado normal.

Siga as instruções do ActiveSync na tela para 
estabelecer uma conexão entre o MC 70 e o 
computador host. 

Crie uma parceria5

1
2

Berço de 4 posições

FUNÇÕES TECLADOS

Insira a bateria1 Carregue o MC752 Instale o ActiveSync®3

Estabeleça comunicação com o host4

Berço de 1 posição

Âmbar piscando lentamente = carregando
LED de carregamento/status da bateria

Âmbar estável = totalmente carregada

3
4

2

5

* Recomenda-se que este produto seja carregado por 24 horas antes da primeira utilização 
para garantir que a bateria interna seja totalmente carregada.

INTRODUÇÃO

8 (Nota 1)

7

Âmbar piscando rapidamente = erro no carregamento

9 LED de leitura/
 decodificação
10 LED de carregamento/
 status da bateria
11 LED de status do rádio
12 Alto-falante do fone

5  Teclado
6  Botão de leitura/ação
7  Tela sensível ao toque
     (com protetor de tela)
8  Botão liga/desliga

1  Botão de leitura/ação
2  Botão para cima/para baixo
3  Microfone
4  Conector de E/S

8 6

1 Falar
2 Tecla de atalho
3 Navegação
4 Botão de leitura/ação
5 Terminar
6 Tecla laranja
7 Iluminação de fundo
8 Tecla azul
9 OK
10 Teclado do telefone*
11  Menu*
12  Menu Start (Iniciar)

Tecla azul
Use esta tecla (exibida no teclado em azul) para iniciar aplicativos e selecionar itens.
> Pressione a tecla        uma vez para ativar este modo e, em seguida, pressione 

 outra tecla.

Tecla laranja
Use esta tecla para acessar a segunda camada de caracteres e ações.
>
>Nota 1:   Para reinicializar o MC75, mantenha o botão liga/desliga pressionado 

 por cinco segundos. 

LED de carregamento/status da bateria

Faça o download do ActiveSync® 4.5 ou superior 
no site http://www.microsoft.com e siga as 
instruções para instalá-lo no computador host.

13 Porta do compartimento
 da bateria
14 Alça de mão
15 Posição para alça 
 de mão
16 Tomada para fone 
 de ouvido

23 Botão de leitura/ação
24 Botão de ação
25 Suporte traseiro da caixa
26 Tampa do cartão 
 de memória
27 Janela IrDA
28 Trava da porta

17 Flash da câmera
18 Câmera
19 Alto-falante
20 Janela de saída
 (Veja as opções de captura 
 de dados)

21 Stylus
22 Ponto de fixação

Guia de Inicialização Rápida

* Apenas teclado alfanumérico.

Nota 2:   porta da bateria e bateria de 3600 mAh mostradas.

24h*
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 Appuyez une fois sur la touche       pour verrouiller le clavier en mode alpha.
 Appuyez une deuxième fois sur la touche        pour revenir au mode normal.

Suivez les instructions ActiveSync à l'écran pour 
établir une connexion ente le MC75 et l'ordinateur hôte.

Établir une connexion5

1
2

Puits à 4 positions

FONCTIONNALITÉS CLAVIERS

Insérer la batterie1 Charger le MC752 Installer ActiveSync®3

Se connecter à l'hôte4

Puits à 1 position

Voyant orange clignotant lentement = chargement

Voyant d'état du 
chargement/de la batterie

Voyant orange fixe = batterie chargée

3
4

2

5

* Il est recommandé de laisser ce produit en charge pendant 24 heures avant la première 
utilisation afin que la batterie interne atteigne sa pleine capacité.

ÉTAPES À SUIVRE AVANT L'UTILISATION

8 (Remarque 1)

7

Voyant orange à clignotement rapide = erreur de chargement

9 Voyant de lecture/
 décodage
10 Voyant d'état du 
 chargement/de la batterie
11 Voyant d'état radio
12 Haut-parleur téléphonique

5  Clavier
6  Bouton de lecture/action
7  Écran tactile
    (avec protecteur d'écran)
8  Bouton d’alimentation

1  Bouton de lecture/action
2  Bouton haut/bas
3  Microphone
4  Connecteur E/S

8 6

1 Parler
2 Touche logicielle
3 Navigation
4 Bouton de lecture/action
5 Fin
6 Touche orange
7 Rétroéclairage
8 Touche bleue
9 OK
10 Touches téléphoniques*
11  Menu*
12  Menu de démarrage

Touche bleue 
Utilisez cette touche (bleue sur le clavier) pour lancer des applications et sélectionner des options.
> Appuyez une fois sur la touche         pour activer ce mode, puis appuyez 

 sur une autre touche.

Touche orange
Utilisez cette touche pour accéder à la seconde série de caractères et d'actions.
>
>Remarque 1 :  pour réinitialiser le MC75, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation 

        enfoncé pendant cinq (5) secondes.

Voyant d'état du 
chargement/de la batterie

Téléchargez la version 4.5 d'ActiveSync® ou une 
version plus récente sur http://www.microsoft.com, 
puis suivez les instructions pour l'installer sur 
l'ordinateur hôte.

13 Couvercle de batterie
14 Dragonne
15 Fente pour dragonne
16 Prise casque 

23 Bouton de lecture/action
24 Bouton Action
25 Support de boîtier arrière
26 Cache de la carte mémoire
27 Fenêtre IrDA
28 Loquet du couvercle

17 Flash de l'appareil photo
18 Appareil photo
19 Haut-parleur
20 Fenêtre de lecture
 (voir les options de capture 
 de données)

21 Stylet 
22 Point d'attache

Guide de démarrage rapide

* Clavier alphanumérique uniquement.

Remarque 2 :  le couvercle et la batterie illustrés ici sont de capacité 3 600 mAh.
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 Premere nuovamente il tasto       per tornare allo stato normale.
 Premere una volta il tasto       per bloccare i tasti alfabetici.

Seguire le istruzioni su schermo di ActiveSync per 
stabilire una connessione fra l'MC75 e il computer host.

Impostare una relazione5

1
2

Base a 4 slot

CARATTERISTICHE TASTIERE

Inserire la batteria1 Ricaricare l'MC752 Installare ActiveSync®3

Comunicare con l'host4

Base a 1 slot

Giallo lampeggiante lento = ricarica in corso
LED di ricarica/stato della batteria

Giallo fisso = ricarica della batteria completata

3
4

2

5

* Prima di utilizzare il prodotto per la prima volta, si consiglia di lasciarlo in carica per 
24 ore al fine di caricare completamente la batteria interna.

GUIDA INTRODUTTIVA

8 (Nota 1)

7

Giallo lampeggiante veloce = errore di ricarica

9 LED di scansione/
 decodifica
10 LED di ricarica/stato 
 della batteria
11 LED di stato radio
12 Altoparlante telefono

5  Tastiera
6  Tasto Scansione/
    Operazione
7  Touch screen
    (con protezione schermo)
8  Tasto di accensione

1  Tasto Scansione/
    Operazione
2  Tasto su/giù
3  Microfono
4  Connettore I/O

8 6

1 Tasto microfono
2 Tasto funzione
3 Navigazione
4 Tasto Scansione/
 Operazione
5 Tasto Fine
6 Tasto arancione
7 Retroilluminazione
8 Tasto blu
9 OK
10 Tastiera del telefono*
11  Menu*
12  Menu di avvio

Tasto blu 
Utilizzare questo tasto per avviare le applicazioni e selezionare le voci (di colore blu sulla tastiera).
> Premere una volta il tasto         per attivare questa modalità, quindi selezionare un 

 altro tasto.

Tasto arancione
Utilizzare questo tasto per accedere al secondo livello di caratteri e operazioni.
>
>Nota 1:  per ripristinare l'MC75, tenere premuto il tasto di accensione per 

               cinque (5) secondi.

LED di ricarica/stato della batteria

Scaricare ActiveSync® 4.5 (o versione successiva) 
dal sito http://www.microsoft.com e seguire le 
istruzioni per l'installazione di ActiveSync sul 
computer host.

13 Sportello batteria
14 Fascetta da mano
15 Asola fascetta da mano
16 Jack per cuffia

23 Tasto Scansione/Operazione
24 Tasto operativo
25 Staffa posteriore
26 Coperchio della 
 scheda di memoria
27 Finestra IrDA
28 Dispositivo di 
 chiusura bateria

17 Flash della fotocamera
18 Fotocamera
19 Altoparlante
20 Finestra di scansione
 (Vedere le opzioni di acquisizione dati)

21 Stilo
22 Punto di attacco

Guida introduttiva

* Solo tastiera alfanumerica.

Nota 2:  illustrazione della batteria con capacità di 3600 mAh 
 e del relativo sportello.

24hr*
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 Drücken Sie die Taste        ein Mal, um das Tastenfeld als alphabetische Tastatur festzustellen.
 Drücken Sie die Taste       erneut, um zum normalen Tastaturmodus zurückzukehren.

Zum Herstellen einer Verbindung zwischen dem 
MC75 und dem Hostcomputer befolgen Sie die 
Bildschirmanweisungen von ActiveSync.

Partnerschaft herstellen5

1
2

4 – Ladestation

FUNKTIONEN TASTENFELD

Akku einlegen1 MC75 laden2 ActiveSync   installieren®3

Daten von und zu Host übertragen4

1 – Ladestation

Langsames gelbes Blinklicht: Ladevorgang

Ladevorgangs-/
Akkuladezustands-LED

Gelbes Dauerlicht: Vollständig geladen

3
4

2

5

* Dieses Produkt sollte vor dem ersten Gebrauch 24 Stunden lang geladen werden, 
damit der interne Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist.

ERSTE SCHRITTE

  8 (Hinweis 1)

7

Schnelles gelbes Blinklicht: Ladefehler

9 LED für Scannen/
      Decodieren
10 Ladevorgangs-/
 Akkuladezustands-LED
11 Funkstatus-LED
12 Telefonlautsprecher

5  Tastatur
6  Scan-/Aktionstaste
7  Berührungsbildschirm
    (mit Bildschirmschutz)
8  Netzschalter 

1  Scan-/Aktionstaste
2  Bildlauftaste nach 
    oben/unten
3  Mikrofon
4  E/A-Anschluss 

8 6

1 Talk-Taste
2 Softkey-Taste
3 Navigation
4 Scan-/Aktionstaste
5 End-Taste
6 Orangefarbene Taste
7 Displayhinterleuchtung
8 Blaue Taste
9 OK
10 Anrufliste*
11  Menü*
12  Startmenü

Blaue Taste 
Mit dieser Taste starten Sie Anwendungen und wählen Elemente aus 
(auf dem Tastenfeld blau gefärbt).
> Drücken Sie die Taste         ein Mal, um diesen Modus zu aktivieren und drücken 

 Sie anschließend eine weitere Taste.

Orangefarbene Taste
Verwenden Sie diese Taste, um zur zweiten Ebene für Zeichen und Aktionen zu gelangen.
>
>Hinweis 1:  Zum Zurücksetzen des MC75 halten Sie den Netzschalter fünf (5) 

     Sekunden gedrückt. 

Ladevorgangs-/Akkuladezustands-LED

Laden Sie ActiveSync® 4.5 oder höher von der 
Webseite http://www.microsoft.com herunter und 
befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zur Installation von 
ActiveSync auf dem Hostcomputer.

13 Batteriefachdeckel
14 Halteschlaufe
15 Öse für Halteschlaufe
16 Kopfhörerbuchse 

23 Scan-/Aktionstaste
24 Aktionstaste
25 Rückseitige Halterung
26 Speicherkartenabdeckung
27 IrDA-Fenster
28 Deckelverschluss

17 Kamerablitz
18 Kamera
19 Lautsprecher
20 Scanfenster
 (Siehe Optionen für die 
 Datenerfassung)

21 Eingabestift
22 Anbindevorrichtung

Kurzübersicht

* Nur bei alphanumerischer Tastatur.

Hinweis 2:  Die Abbildung zeigt den 3600-mAh-Akku und die Abdeckung.

24hr*
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 Pulse de nuevo la tecla       para regresar al modo normal.
 Pulse la tecla       una vez para bloquear el teclado en el modo alfabético.

 Pulse la tecla          una vez para activar este modo seguido de otra tecla.

Siga las instrucciones de ActiveSync que aparecen 
en la pantalla para establecer una conexión entre el 
dispositivo MC75 y el sistema host.

Crear una asociación5

1
2

4 – Cuna de cuatro elementos

CARACTERÍSTICAS TECLAS

Insertar la batería1 2 Instalar ActiveSync ®3

Comunicarse con el sistema host4

1 – Cuna de un elemento

Parpadeo lento en color ámbar: en carga
LED de carga y estado de la batería

Ámbar fijo: Carga completa

3
4

2

5

* Es recomendable realizar una carga de 24 horas del producto antes de utilizarlo por primera 
vez, a fin de asegurarse de que esté completamente cargado.

GUÍA DE INICIO

8 (Nota 1)

7

Parpadeo rápido de color ámbar: Error en la carga

9 LED de lectura de 
 códigos de barras
10 LED de carga 
 y estado de la batería
11 LED de estado de 
 la señal de RF
12 Altavoz telefónico

5  Teclado
6  Botón de lectura/acción
7  Pantalla táctil
    (con protector de pantalla)
8  Botón de encendido

1  Botón de lectura/acción
2  Botón de desplazamiento 
     arriba/abajo
3  Micrófono
4  Conector E/S 

8 6

1 Hablar
2 Tecla programable
3 Navegación
4 Botón de lectura/acción
5 Finalizar
6 Tecla naranja
7 Retroiluminación
8 Tecla azul
9 Aceptar
10 Teclado telefónico*
11  Menú*
12  Menú de inicio

Tecla azul
Utilice esta tecla para iniciar aplicaciones y seleccionar elementos 
(de color azul en el teclado).
>

Tecla naranja
Utilice esta tecla para ir al nivel secundario de caracteres y acciones.
>
>Nota 1:  para reiniciar el MC75, mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 

               cinco (5) segundos. 

LED de carga y estado de la batería

Descargue ActiveSync® 4.5 o posterior desde 
http://www.microsoft.com y siga las instrucciones 
para instalar ActiveSync en el sistema host.

13 Tapa de la batería
14 Correa de mano
15 Ranura para la 
 correa de mano
16 Conector para 
 auricular 

23 Botón de lectura/acción
24 Botón de acción
25 Soporte trasero de la 
 carcasa
26 Cubierta de la tarjeta 
 de memoria
27 Ventana de IrDA
28 Cierre de la tapa

17 Flash de la cámara
18 Cámara
19 Altavoz
20 Ventana de salida
 (consulte las opciones de 
 captura de datos)

21 Puntero
22 Punto de sujeción

Guía rápida de inicio
24hr*Cargar el dispositivo MC75

* Sólo teclado alfanumérico.

Nota 2:  la ilustración muestra una tapa y un batería de 3.600 mAh de capacidad.
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 Нажмите еще раз на кнопку        , чтобы вернуть устройство в 
 исходное состояние.

 Чтобы зафиксировать клавиатуру в режиме Alpha (ввод букв), 
 нажмите один раз на кнопку       .

Для установки соединения между MC75 и 
хост-компьютером следуйте инструкциям 
ActiveSync на экране.

Установка соединения5

1
2

Подставка с 4 гнездами

ФУНКЦИИ КЛАВИАТУРЫ

Установить аккумулятор1 Зарядить MC752 Установить программу ActiveSync ®

®

3

Подключение к компьютеру4

Подставка с 
1 гнездом

Медленно мигает желтым = идет зарядка

Индикатор зарядки/
состояния аккумулятора

Горит желтым = полностью заряжен

3
4

2

5

* Перед первым использованием рекомендуется произвести зарядку устройства 
в течение 24 часов, чтобы обеспечить полный заряд резервной батареи.

НАЧАЛО РАБОТЫ

8 (Примечание 1)

7

Часто мигает желтым = ошибка при зарядке

9 Индикатор 
 Сканирование/
 Декодирование
10 Индикатор зарядки/
 состояния аккумулятора
11 Индикатор состояния 
 радиосвязи
12 Динамик телефона 

5  Клавиатура
6  Кнопка сканирования/
    управления
7  Сенсорный экран
   (с защитной пленкой)
8  Кнопка включения 
    питания 

1  Кнопка сканирования/
    управления
2  Кнопка вверх/вниз
3  Микрофон
4  Разъем ввода/вывода

8 6

1 Разговор
2 Функциональная 
 кнопка
3 Навигация
4 Кнопка сканирования/
 управления
5 Завершение
6 Оранжевая кнопка
7 Подсветка
8 Синяя кнопка
9 OK
10 Телефонная 
 клавиатура*
11  Меню*
12  Меню Start

Синяя кнопка
Данная кнопка используется для запуска программ и выбора 
элементов (отображаемых на клавиатуре синим цветом).
> Для активации этого режима один раз нажмите кнопку       ,

 затем нажмите какую-либо другую кнопку.

Оранжевая кнопка
Данная кнопка используется для доступа к дополнительным 
символам и операциям.
>

>
Примечание 1:  Чтобы перезагрузить MC75, нажмите кнопку включения 
           питания и удерживайте ее в нажатом состоянии в 
          течение пяти (5) секунд. 

Индикатор зарядки/
состояния аккумулятора

Загрузите программу ActiveSync    4.5 (или более 
поздней версии) с сайта http://www.microsoft.com и 
следуйте инструкциям по установке ActiveSync на 
хост-компьютер.

13 Крышка 
 аккумулятора
14 Ручной ремешок
15 Щель для 
 крепления 
 ручного ремешка
16 Разъем для 
 гарнитуры 

23 Кнопка сканирования/
 управления
24 Кнопка управления
25 Кронштейн на 
 тыльной стороне 
 корпуса
26 Крышка карты памяти
27 Окно IrDA
28 Защелка крышки 
 аккумулятора

17 Встроенная 
 вспышка
18 Фотокамера
19 Громкоговоритель
20 Окно сканера
 (См. параметры сбора 
 данных)

21 Стилус
22 Место крепления

Краткое руководство
пользователя

* Только буквенно-цифровая клавиатура.

Примечание 2:  показан аккумулятор емкостью 3600 мА/ч и дверца.

24часа*
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 초기 상태로 돌아가려면     키를 한 번 더 누릅니다.
 키패드를 알파벳으로 계속 표시하려면     키를 한 번 누릅니다.

화면에 나타난 ActiveSync 지침에 따라 MC75와 
호스트 컴퓨터를 연결합니다.  

연결5

1
2

복수 슬롯형 크래들

특징 키패드

배터리 삽입1 MC75 충전2 ActiveSync   설치®3

호스트와 통신4

단수 슬롯형 크래들

황색으로 느리게 깜박임 = 충전 중

충전/배터리 상태 LED

황색으로 켜져 있음 = 완전히 충전됨

3
4

2

5

* 처음 사용하는 경우, 24 시간 동안 충전하여 내장 배터리가 완전히 충전되게 하십시오.

시작하기

8 (참고 1)

7

황색으로 빠르게 깜박임 = 충전 오류

9 LED 스캔/디코드 
 표시등 
10 충전/배터리 상태
      LED
11 LED 무선 상태 표시등
12 전화 스피커 

5  키패드
6  스캔/작업 버튼
7  터치 스크린
    (스크린 보호 덮개 장착)

8  전원 버튼 

1  스캔/작업 버튼
2  위/아래 버튼
3  마이크
4  I/O 커넥터

8 6

1 통신
2 소프트 키
3 탐색
4 스캔/작업 단추
5 종료
6 주황색 키
7 백라이트
8 파란색 키
9 확인
10 전화패드*
11  메뉴*
12  시작 메뉴

파란색 키
애플리케이션을 시작하여 항목(키패드에 파란색으로 표시됨)을 선택할 수 
있습니다.

주황색 키
키에 표시된 두 번째 문자 및 작업을 사용할 수 있습니다.
>
>참고 1:  MC75를 리셋하려면 전원 버튼을 5초 동안 누르고 있으십시오.

충전/배터리 상태 LED

http://www.microsoft.com 에서 ActiveSync® 4.5
이상을 다운로드하고 지침에 따라 호스트 
컴퓨터에 ActiveSync를 설치합니다.

13 배터리 도어
14 손잡이 끈 
15 손잡이 끈 홈
16 헤드셋 잭 

23 스캔/작업 버튼
24 작업 단추
25 뒤쪽 하우징 브래킷
26 메모리 카드 덮개
27 IrDA 창
28 도어 걸쇠

17 카메라 플래시
18 카메라
19 스피커
20 출력 창
 (데이터 캡처 옵션 참조)

21 스타일러스
22 연결고리

간편 시작 안내서

> 이 모드를 활성화하려면      키를 한 번 누른 후 다른 키를 누릅니다.

*문자-숫자 키패드만.

참고 2:  3600 mAh 용량 배터리 및 도어 그림.
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 再按       键一次，则返回到正常状态。
 按       键一次，则将键盘锁定为字母状态。

按照屏幕上的 ActiveSync 指示，建立 MC75 
与主机之间的连接。

建立连接关系5

1
2

4 – 插槽通讯座

特点 键盘

插入电池1 为 MC75 充电2 安装 ActiveSync®3

与主机通讯4

1 – 插槽通讯座

琥珀色慢速闪烁 = 正在充电

充电/电池状态 LED 指示器

稳定琥珀色 = 电池充满电

3
4

2

5

* 建议本产品在初次使用之前先充电 24 小时，确保内部电池充满电。 

使用入门

8 (注释 1)

7

琥珀色快速闪烁 = 充电时出错

9 扫描/解码 LED 指示器
10 充电/电池状态 
 LED 指示器
11 无线通讯状态 LED 
   指示器
12 电话扬声器

5  键盘
6  扫描/操作按钮
7  触屏（带屏幕保护贴）    
8  电源按钮 

1  扫描/操作按钮
2  向上/向下按钮
3  麦克风
4  I/O 连接器 

8 6

1 通话键
2 功能键
3 导航
4 扫描/操作按钮
5 结束键
6 橙键
7 背光
8 蓝键
9 确定
10 Phonepad*
11  菜单*
12  “开始”菜单

蓝键

使用此键启动应用程序和选择项目（在键盘上呈蓝色显示）。
> 按         键一次，后面跟随另一个键，可激活此模式。

橙键
使用此键访问第二层字符和操作。
>
>注释 1：要重置 MC75，请按住电源按钮五 (5) 秒钟。 

充电/电池状态 LED 指示器

请从 http://www.microsoft.com 下载 ActiveSync® 4.5 
或更高版本，并按照指示将 ActiveSync 安装到主
机中。

13 电池盖
14 皮带拉手
15 皮带拉手槽
16 耳机插孔 

23 扫描/操作按钮
24 操作按钮
25 后壳托架
26 存储卡盖
27 IrDA窗口
28 电池盖锁

17 闪光灯
18 摄像头
19 扬声器
20 出射窗
 （请参见数据采集选项）

21 触笔
22 拴系点

快速入门指南

* 仅限数字字母键盘。

注释 2：所示图形为 3600 mAh 容量电池及电池盖。 
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 按兩次       鍵以回到正常狀態。
 按一次       鍵以在字母狀態下鎖定小鍵盤。

 按一次         鍵啟動此模式，接著再按其他鍵。

依照螢幕上的 ActiveSync 說明，建立 MC75 
與主機電腦間的連線。 

建立合作關係5

1
2

4 – 插槽底座

功能 小鍵盤

插入電池1 為 MC75 充電2 安裝 ActiveSync ®3

與主機通訊4

1 – 插槽底座

緩慢閃爍橙黃色燈 = 正在充電

充電/電池狀態 LED

持續亮起橙黃色 = 完全充電

3
4

2

5

* 第一次使用本產品時，建議您先充電 24 小時，以確保內部電池完全充電。 

使用入門

8 (附註 1)

7

快速閃爍黃色 = 充電發生錯誤

9 掃描/解碼 LED
10 充電/電池狀態 LED
11 無線電狀態 LED
12 電話喇叭 

5  小鍵盤
6  掃描/操作按鈕
7  觸控式螢幕
    (具螢幕保護貼)

8  電源按鈕 

1  掃描/操作按鈕
2  向上/向下按鈕
3  麥克風
4  I/O 接頭

8 6

1 通話
2 軟體鍵
3 導航
4 掃描/操作按鈕
5 結束
6 橘色鍵
7 背光
8 藍色鍵
9 確定
10 電話鍵盤*
11  功能表*
12  開始功能表

藍色鍵 
使用此鍵啟動應用程式並選擇項目 (鍵盤上以藍色表示)。
>

橘色鍵
使用此鍵存取第二層的文字與操作功能。
>
>附註 1：若要重設 MC75，請按住電源按鈕五 (5) 秒鐘。

充電/電池狀態 LED

請從 http://www.microsoft.com 下載 ActiveSync® 4.5  
或更新版本，並依照說明在主機電腦上安裝 
ActiveSync。

13 電池蓋
14 手腕帶
15 手腕帶槽
16 耳機插孔 

23 掃描/操作按鈕
24 操作按鈕
25 背面承托架
26 記憶卡蓋
27 紅外線窗
28 蓋閂

17 相機閃光燈
18 相機
19 喇叭
20 掃描器窗口
 (請參閱資料擷取選項)

21 手寫筆
22 拴鏈點

快速啟動指南

*  僅英數鍵盤。

附註 2：圖示為 3600 mAh 容量電池與電池蓋。
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パートナーシップの作成5

1
2

4-スロット クレードル

各部の名称 キーパッド

バッテリの挿入1 MC75 の充電2 ActiveSync   のインストール®3

ホストとの通信4

1-スロット クレードル

黄色でゆっくり点滅 = バッテリ充電中
充電/バッテリ状態 LED

黄色の点灯 = バッテリ充電完了

3
4

2

5

*この製品を使用する前に、必ず内蔵バッテリを充電してください。
初回の充電では、24 時間充電することをお勧めします。

ご使用の前に

8 (注意 1)

7

黄色で速く点滅 = 充電エラー

9 スキャン/読み取り LED
10 充電/バッテリ状態 LED
11 電波受信状況 LED
12 フォンスピーカ

5  キーパッド
6  スキャン/アクション ボタン
7  タッチ スクリーン
    (保護シート付き)
8  電源ボタン

1  スキャン/
    アクション ボタン
2  上/下ボタン
3  マイク
4  I/O コネクタ

8 6

1 通話
2 ソフト キー
3 ナビゲーション
4 スキャン/
 アクション ボタン
5 終了
6 オレンジ キー
7 バックライト
8 ブルー キー
9 OK
10 フォンパッド*
11  メニュー*
12  [スタート] メニュー

ブルー キー

アプリケーションの起動およびアイテムの選択を行うには、このキー (図中で青で
示されているキー) を使用します。
>このモードをアクティブにするには、       キーを 1 回押して別のキーを押します。

オレンジ キー

数字・記号の入力には、このキーを使用します。

> キーパッドを文字入力モードに切り替えるには、     キーを 1 回押します

>もう一度        を押すと、通常のモードに戻ります。注意 1:   MC75 をリセットする場合は、電源ボタンを 5 秒間押し続けてください。

充電/バッテリ状態 LED

ActiveSync® 4.5 以降のバージョンを 
http://www.microsoft.com からダウンロードし、指
示に従ってホスト コンピュータにインストールします。

13 バッテリ カバー
14 ハンドストラップ
15 ハンドストラップ
      取り付けスロット
16 ヘッドセット ジャック

23 スキャン/アクション ボタン
24 アクション ボタン
25 背面ブラケット
26 メモリ カード カバー
27 IrDA ウィンドウ
28 バッテリ カバー ラッチ

17 カメラ フラッシュ
18 カメラ
19 スピーカ
20 スキャナ ウィンドウ
 (データ収集モジュール オプションを
 ご覧ください)

21 スタイラス
22 ストラップ留め

クイック スタート ガイド

画面に表示される ActiveSync の指示に従って、
MC75 とホスト コンピュータの接続を確立します。

* 英数キーパッドのみ

注意 2:   上図は 3600 mAh 容量バッテリを装着した場合のものです。
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 Normal duruma geri dönmek için        tuşuna ikinci kez basın.
 Tuş takımını Alfabe konumunda kilitlemek için       uşuna bir kez basın.

MC75 ile ana bilgisayar arasında bağlantı kurmak 
için ekrandaki ActiveSync yönergelerini izleyin.

Ortaklık Oluşturun5

4-Yuva Bağlantısı

ÖZELLİKLER TUŞ TAKIMLARI

Pili Takın1  MC75'i Şarj Edin2  ActiveSync  Uygulamasını Yükleyin®3

Ana Bilgisayarla İletişim Kurun4

1-Yuva Bağlantısı

Yavaş Yanıp Sönen Sarı Lamba = Şarj Oluyor
Şarj/Pil Durumu LED'i

Sürekli Yanan Sarı Lamba = Tam Şarj Oldu

* Dahili pilin tam şarj olmasını sağlamak için, bu ürünün ilk kullanım 
öncesinde 24 saat şarj edilmesi önerilir.

BAŞLARKEN

Hızlı Yanıp Sönen Sarı Lamba = Şarj Hatası

9 Tarama/Kod 
 Okuma LED'i
10 Şarj/Pil Durumu LED'i
11 Radyo Durumu LED'i
12 Telefon Hoparlörü

5  Tuş takımı
6  Tarama/İşlem Düğmesi
7  Dokunmatik ekran
    (ekran koruyuculu)
8  Güç Düğmesi

1  Tarama/İşlem Düğmesi
2  Yukarı/Aşağı Düğmesi
3  Mikrofon
4  G/Ç Konektör

1 Konuşma
2 Yazılım Tuşu
3 Gezinti
4 Tarama/İşlem 
 Düğmesi
5 Bitir
6 Turuncu Tuş
7 Arka Aydınlatma
8 Mavi Tuş
9 Tamam
10 Telefon Tuş Takımı*
11  Menü*
12  Başlat Menüsü

Mavi Tuş
Uygulamaları başlatmak ve öğeleri seçmek için bu tuşu kullanın
(tuş takımında maviyle gösterilir).
> Bu modu etkinleştirmek için        tuşuna bir kez basıp ardından başka bir tuşa basın.

Turuncu Tuş
İkinci düzey karakterlere ve işlemlere erişmek için bu a kullanın.
>
>Not 1:  MC75'i sıfırlamak için, beş (5) saniye süreyle Güç düğmesini basılı tutun. Not 2:  3600 mAh kapasiteli pil ve kapağı gösterilmiştir.

Şarj/Pil Durumu LED'i

ActiveSync® 4.5 veya daha yüksek sürümü 
http://www.microsoft.com adresinden yükleyin 
ve ActiveSync'i ana bilgisayara yüklemek için 
yönergeleri izleyin.

13 Pil Kapağı
14 El Kayışı
15 El Kayışı Yuvası
16 Kulaklık jakı

23 Tarama/İşlem Düğmesi
24 İşlem Düğmesi
25 Arka Muhafaza Desteği
26 Bellek Kartı Kapağı
27 IrDA Penceresi
28 Pil Kapağı Mandalı

17 Kamera Flaşı
18 Kamera
19 Hoparlör
20 Çıkış Penceresi
 (bkz. Veri Yakalama 
 Seçenekleri)

21 Kalem
22 Bağlama Noktası

Hızlı Başlangıç Kılavuzu

* Yalnızca alfa sayısal tuş takımı.

8 (Not 1)
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Postępuj zgodnie z poleceniami wyświetlanymi w 
programie ActiveSync, aby ustanowić połączenie 
między urządzeniem MC75 i komputerem głównym.

Sparuj urządzenia5

Baza 4-gniazdowa

FUNKCJE KLAWIATURY

Włóż akumulator1 Naładuj akumulator 
urządzenia MC75

2 Zainstaluj program ActiveSync®3

Nawiąż połączenie z komputerem głównym4

Baza 1-gniazdowa

Bursztynowe światło migające z małą częstotliwością = Ładowanie
Dioda LED ładowania/stanu akumulatora

Ciągłe bursztynowe światło = W pełni naładowany

* Przed pierwszym uruchomieniem zaleca się ładowanie wewnętrznego akumulatora urządzenia 
przez 24 godziny w celu jego pełnego naładowania.

ROZPOCZĘCIE

Bursztynowe światło migające z dużą częstotliwością = Błąd ładowania

9 Dioda LED 
 skanowania/odczytu
10 Dioda LED 
 ładowania/stanu 
 akumulatora
11 Dioda LED stanu radia
12 Głośnik telefonu

5  Klawiatura
6  Przycisk 
 skanowania/czynności
7  Ekran dotykowy
    (z folią ochronną ekranu)
8  Przycisk zasilania 

1  Przycisk 
 skanowania/czynności
2  Przycisk w górę/w dół
3  Mikrofon
4  Złącze we/wy

1 Przycisk odbioru połączenia
2 Przycisk programowany
3 Przycisk nawigacji
4 Przycisk 
 skanowania/czynności
5 Przycisk kończenia 
 połączenia
6 Przycisk pomarańczowy
7 Podświetlenie
8 Przycisk niebieski
9 Przycisk OK
10 Klawiatura telefonu*
11  Przycisk menu*
12  Przycisk menu Start

Przycisk niebieski
Przycisk ten służy do uruchamiania aplikacji i wybierania elementów 
(oznaczonych na klawiaturze kolorem niebieskim).
> Naciśnij raz przycisk       , aby uaktywnić ten tryb, a następnie naciśnij inny przycisk.

Przycisk pomarańczowy
Przycisk ten służy do uzyskiwania dostępu do zestawu znaków i funkcji dodatkowych.
> Naciśnij raz przycisk       , aby zablokować klawiaturę w trybie alfa.
> Naciśnij ponownie przycisk       , aby wrócić do normalnego trybu działania.Uwaga 1:  Aby ponownie uruchomić urządzenie MC75, naciśnij i przytrzymaj 

 wciśnięty przez 5 sekund przycisk zasilania. 
Uwaga 2:  Na rysunku pokazano akumulator o pojemności 3600 mAh i klapkę komory akumulatora.

Dioda LED ładowania/stanu 
akumulatora

Ze strony http://www.microsoft.com pobierz program 
ActiveSync® 4.5 lub nowszy i postępuj zgodnie z 
poleceniami, aby zainstalować go na komputerze 
głównym.

13 Klapka komory 
 akumulatora
14 Pasek na rękę
15 Zaczep paska na rękę
16 Gniazdo zestawu 
 słuchawkowego 

23 Przycisk 
 skanowania/czynności
24 Przycisk czynności
25 Uchwyt pióra na 
 tylnej obudowie
26 Osłona karty pamięci
27 Okienko portu podczerwieni
28 Zatrzask klapki 
 komory akumulatora

17 Lampa błyskowa 
 aparatu
18 Aparat
19 Głośnik
20 Okienko
 (więcej informacji można 
 znaleźć w punkcie „Opcje 
 przechwytywania danych”)

21 Pióro
22 Zaczep sznurka pióra

Skrócona instrukcja obsługi

* Tylko klawiatura alfanumeryczna.

8 (Uwaga 1)
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Magnetic Stripe Reader Cables

Exit Window

OPTIMUM SCANNING AND IMAGING AVOID EXTREME WRIST ANGLES

MicroSD Card Installation

ACCESSORIESSUPPORT INFORMATION

Scanning

Scanning/Imaging
Charge in Cradle Spare Battery Charger

AVOID EXTREME
WRIST ANGLES

Snap-On Accessories

DATA CAPTURE OPTIONS

GPS INFORMATION

Flashing Amber: Battery charging
Solid Amber: Battery fully charged

3600 mAh Capacity Battery: ~ 5 hours

Flashing Amber: Battery charging
Solid Amber: Battery fully charged

More Information on the MC75
Visit the Motorola Web site at http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Setting up, using and troubleshooting the MC75
MC75 User Guide
MC75 Integrator Guide
Available at: http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Additional Software
Check Motorola web site for approved applications.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Connecting and synchronizing with the host computer
ActiveSync® Help on the host computer. To view help, start ActiveSync®,
Click Help - Microsoft ActiveSync Help.

Information on using programs on the MC75
Tap Start – Help within the specific program.

Service and Warranty 
MC75 Regulatory Guide

Screen Protector

Vehicle Cradle

SIM Card Installation (Located Under Battery)

Use stylus to open door Lift door

Place SIM card with 
contacts facing down

Snap door closed

1 2

3 4

Motorola recommends the use of a screen protector to minimize wear 
and tear. Screen protectors enhance the usability and durability of 

touch screen displays.  Benefits include:
• Protection from scratches and gouges

• Durable writing and touch surface with tactile feel
• Abrasion and chemical resistance

• Glare reduction
• Keeping the device’s screen looking like new

• Quick and easy installation.

An initial screen protector is already applied to your MC75.
Contact your local account manager or Motorola, Inc. for 
more information and purchasing details. Part number: 
KT-67525-01R Screen Protector 3/pk.

Not using a screen protector can affect your 
warranty coverage.

MC75 Quick Start Guide

Imaging

MOTOROLA and the Stylized M Logo and Symbol and the Symbol logo are 
registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. All other product or service 
names are the property of their respective owners. 
© Motorola, Inc. 2008

72-103079-02 Rev. A — August 2008

Stylus

Contacts Face Up

(MC75X6 only)

4800 mAh Capacity Battery: ~ 7 hours

•  Acquiring satellite signals may take a few minutes. It is best to be 
outside and have a clear, unobstructed view of the sky.

•  Without a clear view, acquisition takes much longer and could 
result in the MC75 being unable to compute the initial position 
quickly.

•  Obtain a satellite fix before moving.
•  Shutdown GPS application when not in use.

Camera Lens

When using the GPS feature of the MC75:

Laser scanner or Imager

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Leitor de tarja magnética Cabos Captação de imagens

LEITURA E CAPTAÇÃO DE IMAGENS OTIMIZADAS EVITE TORÇÕES EXTREMAS DO PULSO

Instalação do cartão MicroSD

ACESSÓRIOSINFORMAÇÕES DE SUPORTE

Leitura

Leitura/captação de imagens
Carga no berço Carregador de bateria sobressalente

EVITE TORÇÕES 
EXTREMAS DO PULSO

Acessórios de encaixe

OPÇÕES DE CAPTURA DE DADOS

Âmbar intermitente: bateria sendo carregada
Âmbar estável: bateria totalmente carregada

Âmbar intermitente: bateria sendo carregada
Âmbar estável: bateria totalmente carregada

Onde obter mais informações sobre o MC75
Visite o site da Motorola na Web em http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Guia do Usuário do MC75
Guia do Integrador do MC75
Disponível no site: http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Conexão e sincronização com o computador host
Ajuda do ActiveSync® no computador host. Para exibir a Ajuda, inicie o 
ActiveSync®, clique em Help e em Microsoft ActiveSync® Help.

Informações sobre o uso de programas no MC75
Toque em Start – Help no programa específico.

Serviço e garantia 
Guia de Regulamentações do MC75

Protetor de tela

Berço para veículo

Instalação do cartão SIM (localizado sob a bateria)

Use o stylus para abrir a porta Levante a porta

Coloque o cartão SIM com
os contatos voltados para baixo

Feche a porta

1 2

3 4

A Motorola recomenda o uso de um protetor de tela para minimizar o 
desgaste. Protetores de tela aumentam a visibilidade e a durabilidade 

de telas sensíveis ao toque.  Algumas vantagens são:
• Proteção contra arranhões e manchas

• Superfície de escrita e toque durável e com sensibilidade tátil
• Resistência à abrasão e a substâncias químicas

• Redução de reflexos
• A tela do dispositivo permanece sempre nova

• Instalação rápida e fácil

Um protetor de tela inicial já vem aplicado ao MC75. Entre em 
contato com o gerente de contas local ou com a Motorola, Inc. 
para obter mais informações e os detalhes da aquisição. 
Número da parte: Protetor de tela KT-67525-01R - 3 por 
embalagem.

A não utilização de um protetor de tela pode 
afetar a cobertura da garantia.

MC75Guia de Inicialização Rápida do

Stylus

O nome MOTOROLA e a letra "M" estilizada do logotipo, Symbol e o logotipo da 
Symbol estão registrados no U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Secretaria de 
Patentes e Marcas Registradas dos EUA). Todos os outros nomes de produtos e 
serviços são propriedade de seus proprietários registrados. © Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Contatos para cima

(apenas MC75X6)

Janela de saída

INFORMAÇÕES DO GPS

Lente da câmera

Configurando, usando e solucionando problemas do MC75

Software adicional
Consulte os aplicativos aprovados no site da Motorola na Web.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  A aquisição de sinais de satélite pode levar alguns minutos.
O melhor desempenho é obtido em local ao ar livre com uma 
clara visão do céu (sem obstáculos).

•  Sem uma clara visão, a aquisição pode levar muito mais tempo e 
resultar em atraso na computação da posição inicial pelo MC75.

•  Aguarde a conclusão da fixação de satélites antes de começar a 
mover-se.

•  Feche o aplicativo de GPS quando não o estiver usando.

Ao usar o recurso de GPS do MC75:

Captador de imagens ou leitor a laser

Bateria de 3600 mAh: ~ 5 horas Bateria de 4800 mAh: ~ 7 horas

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Lecteur carte magnétique Câbles Imagerie

LECTURE ET IMAGERIE OPTIMALES ÉVITER LES TORSIONS DE POIGNET

Installation de la carte MicroSD

ACCESSOIRESINFORMATIONS D'ASSISTANCE

Lecture

Lecture/imagerie
Chargement dans le puits Chargeur de la batterie de rechange

ÉVITER LES TORSIONS 
DE POIGNET

Accessoires amovibles

OPTIONS DE CAPTURE DES DONNÉES

Voyant orange clignotant : batterie en 

Voyant orange fixe : batterie chargée
                cours de chargement

Voyant orange clignotant : batterie en cours 
                de chargement
Voyant orange fixe : batterie chargée

Informations supplémentaires sur le MC75
Visitez le site Web de Motorola à l'adresse suivante : http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Manuel d'utilisation du MC75
Guide d'intégration pour le MC75
Disponibles à l'adresse suivante : http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Connexion et synchronisation avec l'ordinateur hôte
Aide ActiveSync® sur l'ordinateur hôte. Pour afficher l'Aide, lancez ActiveSync®,
cliquez sur Aide – Aide Microsoft ActiveSync®.

Informations sur l'utilisation des programmes du MC 70
Appuyez sur Démarrer – Aide dans le programme concerné.

Dépannage et garantie
Guide de réglementations du MC75

Protecteur d'écran

Puits pour véhicule

Installation de la carte SIM (située sous la batterie)

Utiliser le stylet pour 
ouvrir le couvercle

Lever le couvercle

Placer la carte SIM avec points 
de contact vers le bas

Fermer le couvercle

1 2

3 4

Motorola recommande l'utilisation d'un protecteur d'écran afin d'éviter 
l'usure due à un usage quotidien. Les protecteurs d'écran améliorent la 

convivialité et la durabilité des écrans tactiles. Principaux avantages : 
• Protection contre les rayures et griffures

• Surface tactile et d'écriture durable
• Résistance aux matériaux abrasifs et chimiques

• Réduction des reflets
• Facilité à garder l'écran comme neuf

• Installation rapide et facile.

Le MC75 est livré avec un protecteur d'écran. Contactez 
votre responsable de compte local ou Motorola, Inc. pour 
plus d'informations, notamment concernant l'achat de ce 
produit. Numéro de référence : KT-67525-01R, paquet de 3 
protecteurs d'écran.

L'absence d'un protecteur d'écran peut 
affecter votre  garantie.

MC75Guide de démarrage rapide du

Stylet

MOTOROLA et le logo M stylisé, Symbol et le logo Symbol sont des marques 
déposées au Bureau américain des marques et brevets. Tous les autres noms de 
produits ou services sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs. 
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Orientez les contacts 
vers le haut

(MC75X6 uniquement)

Fenêtre de lecture

INFORMATIONS GPS

Configuration, utilisation et dépannage du MC75

Logiciels supplémentaires
Consultez le site Web de Motorola pour connaître les applications autorisées.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  L'acquisition du signal satellite peut prendre plusieurs minutes. 
Placez-vous de préférence en extérieur et privilégiez un accès 
dégagé au ciel.

•  Si ces conditions ne sont pas réunies, cela peut augmenter le 
délai d'acquisition et empêcher le MC75 de calculer rapidement 
la position initiale.

•  Détectez un signal satellite avant de vous déplacer.
•  Fermez l'application GPS lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.

Lorsque vous utilisez la fonction GPS du MC75 :

Scanner laser ou imageur

Objectif de l'appareil photo

Batterie d'une capacité de 3 600 mAh : ~ 5 heures Batterie d'une capacité de 4 800 mAh : ~ 7 heures

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Lettore di carte magnetiche Cavi Imaging

SCANSIONE E IMAGING OTTIMALI EVITARE DI CREARE ANGOLI ESTREMI CON IL POLSO

Installazione della scheda MicroSD

ACCESSORIINFORMAZIONI DI SUPPORTO

Scansione

Scansione/Imaging
Ricarica nella base Carica-batteria di riserva

EVITARE DI CREARE ANGOLI 
ESTREMI CON IL POLSO

Accessori snap-on

OPZIONI DI ACQUISIZIONE DEI DATI

Giallo lampeggiante: ricarica della batteria
Giallo fisso: ricarica della batteria completata

Giallo lampeggiante: ricarica della batteria
Giallo fisso: ricarica della batteria completata

Ulteriori informazioni su MC75
Visitare il sito Web di Motorola all'indirizzo http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Guida dell'utente di MC75
Guida di integrazione di MC75
Disponibili all''indirizzo http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Connessione e sincronizzazione con il computer host
Guida di ActiveSync® sull'host computer. Per visualizzare la guida, avviare ActiveSync®,
fare clic su ? – Guida in linea di Microsoft ActiveSync®.

Informazioni sull'utilizzo dei programmi di MC75
Toccare il tasto di avvio e selezionare la guida del programma specifico.

Assistenza e garanzia
Guida alle normative di MC75

Protezione schermo

Base veicolare

Installazione della SIM (ubicata sotto la batteria)

Per aprire lo sportello utilizzare
 lo stilo

Sollevare lo sportello

Chiudere lo sportello

1 2
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Per ridurre l'usura dello schermo, Motorola consiglia di utilizzare una 
protezione. Le protezioni per lo schermo migliorano le condizioni di 

utilizzo e la durata dei touch screen.  I vantaggi includono:
• Protezione da graffi e danni

• Superficie resistente per la scrittura e piacevole al tatto
• Resistenza ad abrasioni e agenti chimici

• Riduzione del riflesso
• Mantenimento dello schermo in condizioni ottimali

• Installazione rapida e semplice

L'MC75 viene fornito con una protezione per lo schermo già 
montata.Per ulteriori informazioni e dettagli sull'acquisto, 
rivolgersi al responsabile locale di Motorola, Inc. Codice 
protezione schermo: KT-67525-01R (3 pezzi).

Il mancato utilizzo della protezione dello 
schermo potrebbe invalidare la garanzia.

MC75Guida introduttiva di

Stilo

MOTOROLA e il logo con la M stilizzata e Symbol e il relativo logo sono marchi 
depositati presso lo US Patent & Trademark Office. Tutti gli altri nomi di prodotti o 
servizi appartengono ai rispettivi titolari registrati.  
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Contatti rivolti verso l'alto

(solo MC75X6)

Finestra di scansione

INFORMAZIONI SUL GPS

Impostazione, utilizzo e risoluzione dei problemi del dispositivo MC75

Software aggiuntivi
Verificare sul sito Web di Motorola le applicazioni approvate.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  La ricezione dei segnali dal satellite potrebbe richiedere alcuni 
minuti. La ricezione avviene più velocemente se ci si trova all'aperto 
e non vi sono ostacoli tra l'antenna del dispositivo e il cielo.

•  Se sono presenti ostacoli, la ricezione avviene più lentamente 
ed è possibile che il dispositivo MC75 non sia in grado di calcolare 
rapidamente la posizione iniziale.

•  Attendere l'aggancio al satellite prima di spostarsi.
•  Chiudere l'applicazione GPS se inutilizzata.

Utilizzo della funzione GPS del dispositivo MC75:

Scanner laser o Imager

Obiettivo fotocamera

Batteria con capacità di 3600 mAh: ~ 5 ore Batteria con capacità di 4800 mAh: ~ 7 ore

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Posizionare la SIM con i contatti 
rivolti verso il basso Magnetstreifenleser Kabel Bilderfassung

OPTIMALES SCANNEN UND BILDERFASSUNG HANDGELENKÜBERDEHNUNG VERMEIDEN

Einlegen der MicroSD-Karte

ZUBEHÖRUNTERSTÜTZUNG

Scannen

Scannen/Bilderfassung
Laden in Ladestation Ladegerät für Ersatzakku

HANDGELENKÜBERDEHNUNG 
VERMEIDEN

Montierbares Zubehör

DATENERFASSUNGSOPTIONEN

Blinkende Anzeige (gelb): Akku wird geladen
Gelbes Dauerlicht: Akku ist vollständig geladen

Blinkende Anzeige (gelb): Akku wird geladen
Gelbes Dauerlicht: Akku ist vollständig geladen

Weitere Informationen zum MC75
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie auf der Website von Motorola: 
http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Benutzerhandbuch für MC75
Handbuch zur Integration für MC75
Download unter: http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Verbindung mit Hostcomputer herstellen und Daten synchronisieren
ActiveSync®-Hilfemenü für den Hostcomputer. Zur Anzeige des 
Hilfemenüs starten Sie ActiveSync®. Klicken Sie auf „Hilfe“ und anschließend 
auf die Option „Hilfe für Microsoft ActiveSync®“.

Informationen zu den Programmen von MC75
Start durch Tippen: Hilfemenü im jeweiligen Programm.

Service und Gewährleistung
MC75 Leitfaden zu Rechtsvorschriften

Bildschirmschutz

Fahrzeugladestation

SIM-Karte einlegen (unter dem Akku)

Stylus zum Öffnen des 
Batteriefachdeckels verwenden

Deckel anheben

SIM-Karte einlegen (Kontakte 
müssen nach unten zeigen)

Deckel einrasten 
lassen

1 2

3 4

Motorola empfiehlt den Einsatz eines Bildschirmschutzes, um Kratzer 
und andere Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. Ein Bildschirmschutz 

trägt zur Benutzerfreundlichkeit des Geräts bei und schützt den 
Touchscreen.  Die Vorteile im Überblick:
• Schutz vor Kratzern und Dellen

• Langlebige und rutschfeste Schreib- und Touchscreen-Oberfläche
• Schutz vor Abrieb und Chemikalien

• Reflexionsminderung
• Geräte-Bildschirm sieht immer wie neu aus

• Einfache und schnelle Montage

Der MC75 ist werksseitig mit einem provisorischen 
Bildschirmschutz ausgestattet. Weitere Informationen und 
Einkaufsdaten erhalten Sie von Ihrem Motorola-Kundenberater 
oder direkt von Motorola. Teilenummer: KT-67525-01R 
Bildschirmschutz, Dreierpackung.

Ein Einsatz ohne Bildschirmschutz beeinträchtigt u. U. 
die Gewährleistung für das Gerät.

MC75 Kurzübersicht

Eingabestift

MOTOROLA und das stilisierte M Logo sowie Symbol und das Symbol-Logo sind beim 
US Patent & Trademark Office (Patent- und Warenzeichenamt der USA) eingetragen. 
Weitere hier aufgeführte Produkt- und Dienstleistungsnamen sind Eigentum der 
jeweils eingetragenen Inhaber.  © Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Kontakte nach oben

(nur MC75X6)

Scanfenster

GPS-INFORMATIONEN

Einrichten, Verwenden und Beheben von Fehlern beim MC75

Zusätzliche Software
Genehmigte Anwendungen finden Sie auf der Motorola-Website.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  Die Suche nach einem Satellitensignal kann einige Minuten 
dauern. Dazu halten Sie sich am besten unter freiem Himmel 
mit ungehinderter Sicht nach oben auf.

•  Ist die Sicht versperrt, dauert die Signalsuche deutlich länger 
und kann unter Umständen zu einer langsameren Bestimmung 
der ursprünglichen Position durch das MC75 führen.

•  Lassen Sie zunächst durch einen Satelliten die Position 
bestimmen, bevor Sie sich bewegen.

•  Schließen Sie die GPS-Anwendung, wenn Sie sie nicht verwenden.

Beachten Sie beim Verwenden der GPS-Funktion des MC75 Folgendes:

Laserscanner oder Imager

Kameraobjektiv

3600-mAh-Akku: ~ 5 Stunden 4800-mAh-Akku: ~ 7 Stunden

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Lector de banda magnética Cables Imágenes

LECTURA Y TECNOLOGÍA DE IMAGEN ÓPTIMOS EVITE POSICIONES FORZADAS DE LA MUÑECA

Instalación de la tarjeta MicroSD

ACCESORIOSINFORMACIÓN DE ASISTENCIA

Lectura

Lectura/Tratamiento de imágenes
Carga en cuna Cargador de batería de repuesto

EVITE POSICIONES 
FORZADAS DE LA MUÑECA

Accesorios de fácil colocación

OPCIONES DE CAPTURA DE DATOS

Ámbar parpadeante: Batería en carga
Ámbar fijo: Batería totalmente cargada

Ámbar parpadeante: Batería en carga
Ámbar fijo: Batería totalmente cargada

Más información acerca del MC75
Visite el sitio Web de Motorola http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Guía del usuario del MC75
Guía de integración del MC75
Disponible en http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Conexión y sincronización con el sistema Host
Ayuda de ActiveSync® en el sistema host. Para ver la Ayuda, inicie 
ActiveSync® y haga clic en Ayuda – Ayuda de Microsoft ActiveSync®.

Información acerca del uso de programas con el dispositivo MC75
Pulse Start (Inicio) – Help (Ayuda) en el programa en cuestión.

Servicio técnico y garantía
Guía de normativas del MC75

Protector de pantalla

Cuna para vehículo

Instalación de la tarjeta SIM (situada bajo 
la batería)

Ayúdese del puntero para 
abrir la tapa

Levante la tapa

Coloque la trjeta SIM con los 
contactos hacia abajo

Cierre la tapa

1 2
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Motorola recomienda el uso de un protector de pantalla para disminuir el 
deterioro por el uso. Los protectores de pantalla aumentan la 

durabilidad de las pantallas táctiles.  Las ventajas incluyen:
• Protección contra golpes y arañazos

• Superficie táctil y de escritura durable
• Resistencia frente a productos abrasivos

• Reducción de brillos
• La pantalla permanece como nueva durante más tiempo

• Instalación rápida y sencilla

El MC75 incluye un protector de pantalla cuando se adquiere por 
primera vez. Póngase en contacto con el director de cuentas local o 
con Motorola, Inc. si precisa más información o detalles sobre la 
compra. Número de componente: Protector de pantalla 
KT-67525-01R (3 uds.).

La no utilización de un protector de pantalla 
puede afectar los términos de la garantía.

MC75Guía rápida de inicio 

PUNTERO

MOTOROLA y el logotipo de la M estilizada, y Symbol y el logotipo de Symbol están 
registrados en la Oficina de marcas y patentes de EE.UU. Todas las demás marcas 
de productos y servicios son propiedad de sus titulares registrados.
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Contactos hacia arriba

(Sólo MC75X6)

Ventana de salida

INFORMACIÓN DE GPS

Configuración, uso y solución de problemas del MC75

Software adicional
Consulte la página Web de Motorola para más información sobre aplicaciones 
homologadas.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  Obtener la señal del satélite puede llevar unos minutos. Es 
recomendable estar en el exterior y con el cielo despejado;

•  de lo contrario, la obtención de la señal se prolongará y podría 
evitar que el MC75 calcule la posición inicial.

•  Establezca una posición antes de desplazarse.
•  Desconecte la función de GPS si no la está utilizando.

Si utiliza la función de GPS del MC75:

Lector láser o imager

Objetivo de la cámara

Batería de 3.600 mAh de capacidad: ~ 5 horas Batería de 4.800 mAh de capacidad: ~ 7 horas

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Устройство чтения кодов на 
магнитных полосах Кабели Захват изображения

ОПТИМАЛЬНОЕ СКАНИРОВАНИЕ И 
ЗАХВАТ ИЗОБРАЖЕНИЯ ИЗБЕГАЙТЕ СИЛЬНЫХ ИЗГИБОВ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ

Установка карты MicroSD

АКСЕССУАРЫСведения о технической поддержке

Сканирование

Сканирование/Захват 
изображенияЗарядка в подставке

Зарядное устройство для 
запасных аккумуляторов

ИЗБЕГАЙТЕ СИЛЬНЫХ 
ИЗГИБОВ ЗАПЯСТЬЯ

Насадки

ПАРАМЕТРЫ СБОРА ДАННЫХ

Мигает желтым: аккумулятор заряжается
Горит желтым: аккумулятор полностью заряжена

Мигает желтым: аккумулятор заряжается
Горит желтым: аккумулятор полностью заряжена

Дополнительная информация по использованию MC75
Посетите сайт компании Motorola по адресу http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Руководство пользователя MC75
Руководство по MC75 для системного интегратора
Доступно в Интернете по адресу: http://www.motorola.com/MC75

Справка программы ActiveSync® на хост-компьютере. Для 
просмотра справки запустите программу ActiveSync®, выберите 
Help (Справка) – Microsoft ActiveSync® Help (Справка Microsoft ActiveSync®).

Сведения по использованию программного 
обеспечения на MC75
Нажмите Start (Пуск) – Help (Справка), предварительно запустив 
требуемую программу.

Сервисное обслуживание и гарантия 
Нормативная информация по MC75

Защитная пленка

Подставка в автомобиль

Установка SIM-карты (под аккумулятором)

Используйте стилус, чтобы открыть 
дверцу

Поднимите дверцу

Поместите SIM-карту так, чтобы 
ее контакты были направле

Закройте дверцу

1 2
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Компания Motorola рекомендует использовать для экрана защитную пленку, 
чтобы снизить вероятность возникновения повреждений. Защитная пленка 

увеличивает долговечность дисплея с сенсорным экраном и делает 
работу с ним более удобной.  Преимущества:
• Защита от царапин и трещин

• Долговечная и удобная сенсорная поверхность для письма
• Стойкость к истиранию и химическая устойчивость

• Уменьшение бликов
• Экран устройства выглядит как новый

• Простая и быстрая установка.

MC75 поставляется с защитной пленкой на экране. Для получения 
дополнительной информации, в том числе о приобретении, свяжитесь 
с ближайшим менеджером по работе с клиентами компании Motorola, 
Inc. или непосредственно с компанией. Артикул: KT-67525-01R 
Защитная пленка (3 шт. в упаковке).

Отсутствие защитной пленки может отрицательно 
сказаться на сохранении гарантийных обязательств.

MC75Краткое руководство пользователя

Стилус

MOTOROLA и логотип в виде стилизованной буквы "М", Symbol и логотип 
Symbol зарегистрированы в Агентстве по патентам и товарным знакам США. Все 
остальные названия продуктов и услуг являются собственностью 
зарегистрированных владельцев. © Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Контакты вверху

(только MC75X6)

Выходное окно

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О GPS

Настройка, использование и устранение неисправностей MC75

Дополнительное программное обеспечение

Подключение и синхронизация с компьютером

Информацию о сертифицированных приложениях см. на веб-сайте 
компании Motorola.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  Прием спутниковых сигналов может занять несколько 
минут. Рекомендуется находиться за пределами здания; 
желательно, чтобы небо было ясным, безоблачным.

•  Если небо покрыто облаками, получение данных и 
вычисление первоначальной позиции модулем MC75 
может занять существенно больше времени.

•  Получите данные спутниковой привязки перед началом 
движения.

•  Закройте GPS-приложение, если оно больше не требуется.

При использовании функции GPS-модуля MC75 
нужно помнить о следующем:

Лазерный сканер или 
преобразователь изображения

Объектив фотокамеры

Аккумулятор емкостью 3600 мА/ч: 
~ 5 часов

Аккумулятор емкостью 4800 мА/ч: ~ 7 часов

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

마그네틱 테이프 판독기 케이블 이미징

최적 스캐닝 및 이미징 지나친 손목 꺽임 주의

MicroSD 카드 설치

액세서리지원 정보

스캐닝

스캐닝/이미징
크래들에서 충전 보조 배터리 충전기

지나친 손목 
꺽임 주의

착탈식 액세서리

데이터 캡처 옵션

황색 깜박임: 배터리 충전 중

황색으로 켜져 있음: 배터리 완전히 충전됨

황색 깜박임: 배터리 충전 중

황색으로 켜져 있음: 배터리 완전히 충전됨

MC75 정보
Motorola 웹 사이트 (http://www.motorola.com/MC75)를 참조하십시오

MC75 사용 설명서

MC75 통합 설명서

자세한 내용은 http://www.motorola.com/MC75에서 확인하십시오

호스트 컴퓨터에 연결 및 동기화
호스트 컴퓨터에 있는 ActiveSync® 도움말. 도움말을 보려면 ActiveSync®

를 시작하고 Help – Microsoft ActiveSync® Help 를 차례로 클릭합니다.

MC75 프로그램 사용 정보
특정 프로그램에서 시작 – 도움말을 차례로 누릅니다.

서비스 및 보증 
MC75 규격 설명서

스크린 보호 덮개

차량 크래들

SIM 카드 설치(배터리 밑)

스타일러스로 도어를 
엽니다

도어를 들어 올립니다

SIM 카드 접촉부 정면이 
아래로 향하게 넣습니다

도어를 닫습니다

1 2

3 4

스크린 보호 덮개를 사용해야 마모 손상을 최대한 줄일 
수 있으며, 터치 스크린 디스플레이의 수명과 내구성을 

높일 수 있습니다. 장점은 다음과 같습니다.

• 긁히거나 패인 자국으로 인한 손상 방지
• 실감 나는 필기감과 촉감 

• 마모와 이물질로 인한 손상 방지
• 눈부심 현상 감소

• 터치 스크린 수명 연장
• 빠르고 간편한 장착

스크린 보호 덮개는 MC75에 장착되어 제공됩니다. 
기타 자세한 내용이나 구입 문의는 현지 고객 
담당자나  Motorola, Inc. 에 연락하십시오. 부품 번호: 
KT-67525-01R Screen Protector 3/pk.

스크린 보호 덮개를 사용하지 않아 
발생한 손상은 보증 대상에 포함되지 
않을 수 있습니다.

MC75 간편 시작 안내서

스타일러스

MOTOROLA 및 M 로고와 Symbol 및 Symbol 로고는 미국 특허청에 등
록되어 있습니다. 기타 제품 또는 서비스 이름은 모두 해당 소유권자
의 재산입니다. 
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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접촉부를 위로

(MC75X6 만)

출력 창

GPS 정보

MC75 설정, 사용 및 문제 해결

추가 소프트웨어
승인된 애플리케이션은 Motorola 웹 사이트를 참조하십시오.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  위성 신호를 수신하는 데 몇 분 정도 걸릴 수 있습니다.
장애물 없이 하늘을 바로 볼 수 있는 실외가 가장 좋습니다.

•  이러한 실외 환경이 조성되지 않을 경우 수신 시간이 더 
오래 걸리며 MC75가 최초 위치를 신속하게 계산하지 못할 
수 있습니다.

•  이동 전에 고정 위성 서비스를 받으십시오.
•  사용하지 않을 때는 GPS 애플리케이션을 종료하십시오.

MC75에서 GPS 기능 사용 시 참고사항:

레이저 스캐너 또는 이미저

카메라 렌즈

3600 mAh 용량 배터리: ~ 5시간 4800 mAh 용량 배터리: ~ 7시간

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

磁条阅读器 电缆 成像

最佳扫描和成像 手腕避免过度弯曲

安装 MicroSD 卡

附件支持信息

扫描

扫描/成像
使用通讯座充电 备用电池充电器

手腕避免过度弯曲

夹装附件

数据采集选项

琥珀色闪烁：电池正在充电
稳定琥珀色：电池充满电

琥珀色闪烁：电池正在充电
稳定琥珀色：电池充满电

有关 MC75 的详细信息
访问 Motorola 网站 http://www.motorola.com/MC75

MC75 用户指南

MC75 集成商指南

提供这些指南的网址：http://www.motorola.com/MC75

与主机连接和同步
ActiveSync® 帮助在主机上。要查看此帮助，请启动 ActiveSync®，
单击“帮助”– Microsoft ActiveSync Help。

关于在 MC75 上使用程序的信息
轻触“开始” – 特定程序中的帮助。

服务和质量保证 
MC75 规章指南

屏幕保护贴

汽车通讯座

SIM 卡安装（在电池下面）

使用触笔 打开电池盖 提起电池盖

放入 SIM 卡，触点朝下 锁盖关闭

1 2

3 4

建议使用屏幕保护贴，以尽可能减少磨损。屏幕保护贴可
提高触屏显示屏的可用性和耐用性。其优点有：

• 防刮擦
• 使触控式书写板持久耐用，触感良好

• 防磨损，耐化学腐蚀
• 降低眩光

• 使设备的屏幕新亮如初
• 安装快速简便

MC75 已提供了一块屏幕保护贴。有关详细信息和
采购详细资料，请与当地的客户经理或 Motorola, 
Inc. 联系。部件号：KT-67525-01R 屏幕保护贴 3/pk。

不使用屏幕保护贴可能影响设备的承
保年限。

MC75 快速入门指南

触笔

MOTOROLA 和 Stylized M 徽标以及 Symbol 和 Symbol 徽标已在美国专利商标
局注册。所有其它产品或服务名称均为其注册所有者的财产。
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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触点面朝上

（仅限 MC75X6）

出射窗

GPS 信息

MC75 的设置、使用和故障排除信息

附加软件
有关核准的应用程序，请访问 Motorola 网站。
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  可能需要花费几分钟时间获取人造卫星信号。最好在晴朗的
室外操作。

•  如果视野不清晰，可能需要更长时间才能获取人造卫星信号，
因而可能导致 MC75 不能很快估算初始位置。

•  请在移动之前获取人造卫星定点。
•  不用时请关闭 GPS 应用程序。

使用 MC75 的 GPS 功能时：

激光扫描器或图像式阅读器

摄像头镜头

3600 mAh 容量电池：约 5 小时 4800 mAh 容量电池：约 7 小时

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

磁卡讀卡機 纜線
成像

掃描與成像的最佳方式 避免手腕過度彎曲

安裝 MicroSD 卡

附件支援資訊

掃描

掃描/成像
置於底座中充電 備份電池充電器

避免手腕過度彎曲

外裝附件

資料擷取選項

橙黃色燈閃爍：電池正在充電

持續亮起橙黃色：電池完全充電

橙黃色燈閃爍：電池正在充電

持續亮起橙黃色：電池完全充電

更多關於 MC75 的資訊

請造訪 Motorola 網站 http://www.motorola.com/MC75

MC75 使用者指南

MC75 整合業者指南

請拜訪：http://www.motorola.com/MC75

連接主機電腦並同步化

主機電腦上的 ActiveSync®  說明。 要檢視說明，啟動  ActiveSync®、
按一下「說明」–「Microsoft ActiveSync® 說明」。

在 MC75 上使用程式的相關資訊

點選「開始」 – 該特定程式中的「說明」。

維修與擔保

MC75 法規指南

螢幕保護貼

車用底座

安裝 SIM 卡 (在電池下)

使用手寫筆 打開卡蓋 提起卡蓋

接點朝下放置 SIM 卡 壓下卡蓋

1 2

3 4

Motorola 建議您使用螢幕保護貼以將損耗降至最低。螢幕
保護貼可增強觸控式螢幕顯示的可用性與耐用性。優

點包括：

• 防止刮傷與擦痕
• 寫入與接觸表面持久耐用且具觸感

• 耐磨性與耐化學腐蝕性
• 防炫

• 裝置的螢幕外觀保持全新狀態
• 安裝快速輕易

出廠時螢幕保護貼已貼附 MC75 上。
請與您當地的帳戶經理或 Motorola, Inc. 
聯絡以取得更多資訊與購買詳細資料。零件編號： 
KT-67525-01R 螢幕保護貼 3/pk。

不使用螢幕保護貼可能影響您的保固
內容。

MC75 快速啟動指南

手寫筆

MOTOROLA 與特殊格式之 M 標誌以及 Symbol 與 Symbol 標誌已在美
國 專利與商標局註冊。所有其他產品或服務名稱為其註冊所有人之
財產。
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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接點朝上

(僅限 MC75X6)

掃描器窗口

GPS 資訊

MC75 的設定、使用及疑難排解

其他軟體
請查看 Motorola 網站以取得認可的應用程式。
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  接收衛星訊號可能需要幾分鐘的時間。最佳位置為室外且對
天空的視線清楚無障礙。

•  若視線不清楚，訊號接收可能需要更長的時間，並且會導致 
MC75 無法快速計算初始位置。

•  請在移動前取得衛星定位。
•  不使用時，請關閉 GPS 應用程式。

使用 MC75 的 GPS 功能時：

雷射掃描器或顯像器

相機鏡頭

3600 mAh 容量電池：約 5 小時 4800 mAh 容量電池：約 7 小時

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

磁気ストライプ リーダー ケーブル
イメージング

最適なスキャンとイメージング 手首を極端に曲げないでください。

MicroSD カードの挿入

アクセサリサポート情報

スキャン

スキャン/イメージング
クレードルによる充電 予備バッテリ充電器

手首を極端に
曲げないでください。

スナップオン アクセサリ

データ収集オプション

黄色の点滅: バッテリ充電中
黄色の点灯: バッテリ充電完了

黄色の点滅: バッテリ充電中
黄色の点灯: バッテリ充電完了

MC75 の詳細情報

Motorola の Web サイト http://www.motorola.com/MC75 をご覧ください。

MC75 User Guide
MC75 Integrator Guide
http://www.motorola.com/MC75 から入手できます。

ホスト コンピュータとの通信および同期

ホスト コンピュータ上の ActiveSync® ヘルプ。ヘルプを表示する
には、ActiveSync® を起動し、[ヘルプ] メニューの 
[Microsoft ActiveSync® ヘルプ] をクリックします。

MC75 でのプログラムの使用方法
特定のプログラムを起動した状態で [スタート] メニューから [ヘルプ] を
タップします。

サービスと保証

MC75 規制ガイド

スクリーン保護シート

車載用クレードル

SIM カードの挿入 (バッテリの裏)

スタイラスを 使ってカバーを
開けます

カバーを 持ち上げます

端子部分を 下にして、
SIM カードを 取り付けます

カバーを 閉じます

1 2

3 4

スクリーン保護シートを使用すると、スクリーンのキズや磨耗を低減
させることができます。 これにより、タッチ スクリーンの寿命が延

びます。保護シートを使用する利点は以下のとおりです。

• スクリーンを保護し、キズを防ぐ
• スタイラスの使用によるスクリーン表面の

   感度低下を防ぐ
• 磨耗や薬品からスクリーンを保護する

• 光の反射を抑える
• スクリーンを新品同様の状態に保つ

• 迅速かつ簡単に取り付けられる

MC75 は、スクリーン保護シートを取り付けた状態で出
荷されています。詳細およびご購入については、
各国の担当者または Motorola, Inc. まで
お問い合わせください。P/N: KT-67525-01R スクリーン
保護シート 3 枚組

スクリーン保護シートを使用していない場合、保
証条項の適用範囲に影響する場合があり
ます。

MC75 クイック スタート ガイド

スタイラス

MOTOROLA、Stylized M ロゴ、Symbol、Symbol ロゴは、米国 特許商標局に登録さ
れています。その他のすべての商品名とサービス名は、該当する各所有者 が権
利を有しています。
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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端子部分を上に

(MC75X6 のみ)

スキャナ ウィンドウ

GPS に関する情報

MC75 の設定、使用、およびトラブルシューティング

追加ソフトウェア

承認済みアプリケーションについては Motorola の Web サイトをご確認ください。

http://www.motorola.com/mc75

•  衛星シグナルの取得に数分かかることがあります。最適な結
果を得るには、空がはっきり見え、遮る物のない屋外に出てく
ださい。

•  空がはっきり見えない場合、シグナルの取得および初期位置の
算出に時間がかかることがあります。

•  移動を始める前に衛星の位置の測定を完了してください。
•  使用していないときは GPS アプリケーションを終了してください。

MC75 の GPS 機能を使用する場合

レーザ スキャナまたは Imager

カメラ レンズ

3600 mAh 容量バッテリ: およそ 5 時間 4800 mAh 容量バッテリ: およそ 7 時間

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Manyetik Şerit Okuyucu Kablolar

Tarayıcı

EN UYGUN TARAMA VE GÖRÜNTÜLEME BİLEKLERİN FAZLA BÜKÜLMEMESİNE DİKKAT EDİN

MicroSD Kartını Takma

AKSESUARLARDESTEK BİLGİSİ

Tarama

Tarama/Görüntüleme
Şarj Bağlantısı Yedek Pil Şarj Cihazı

BİLEKLERİN FAZLA 
BÜKÜLMEMESİNE 

DİKKAT EDİN

Geçmeli Aksesuarlar

VERİ YAKALAMA SEÇENEKLERİ

Yanıp Sönen Sarı Işık: Pil şarj oluyor
Sürekli Yanan Sarı Işık: Pil tam şarj oldu

3600 mAh Kapasiteli Pil: ~ 5 saat

Yanıp Sönen Sarı Işık: Pil şarj oluyor
Sürekli Yanan Sarı Işık: Pil tam şarj oldu

MC75 hakkında daha fazla bilgi
Motorola Web sitesini http://www.motorola.com/mc75 adresinden 
ziyaret edin

MC75 Kullanıcı Kılavuzu
MC75 Birleştirici Kılavuzu
Bulabileceğiniz adres: http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Ana bilgisayara bağlanma ve senkronize etme
Ana bilgisayarda ActiveSync® Yardımı. Yardımı görüntülemek için, ActiveSync® 
uygulamasını başlatın, Yardım - Microsoft ActiveSync Yardımı'nı tıklatın.

MC75 üzerindeki programları kullanma hakkında bilgi
İlgili program içinde Başlat – Yardım'a dokunun.

Servis ve Garanti
MC75 Düzenleme Kılavuzu

Ekran Koruyucu

Vehicle Cradle

SIM Kartı Takma (Pilin Altında Bulunur)

Kapağı açmak için kalemi 
kullanın

Kapağı kaldırın

Temas yüzeyi aşağı bakacak 
şekilde SIM kartı yerleştirin

Kapağı geri kapatın

1 2

3 4

Motorola, aşınma ve yıpranmayı en aza indirmek için ekran 
koruyucu kullanılmasını önerir. Ekran koruyucular 

dokunmatik ekranların kullanışlılığını ve dayanaklılığını 
artırır. Şu avantajları vardır:

• İz ve çiziklere karşı koruma
• Dokunma hissine sahip dayanıklı yazma ve 

dokunma alanı
• Aşınmaya ve kimyasallara karşı direnç

• Parlaklık azaltma
• Cihaz ekranını yeni gibi tutma new

• Hızlı ve kolay kurulum.

MC75 cihazınıza başlangıç ekran koruyucusu önceden 
uygulanmıştır. Daha fazla bilgi ve satın alma ile ilgili 
ayrıntılar için yerel hesap yöneticinizle veya Motorola, 
Inc. ile bağlantı kurun. Parça numarası: KT-67525-01R 
Screen Protector 3/pk.

Ekran koruyucu kullanmamak garanti 
kapsamını etkileyebilir.

MC75 Hızlı Başlangıç Kılavuzu

Görüntüleme

MOTOROLA ve Stil Verilmiş M Logosu ile Symbol ve Symbol logosu ABD Patent ve 
Ticari Markalar Ofisinde tescil edilmiştir. Diğer tüm ürün veya hizmet adları ilgili 
sahiplerinin mülkiyetindedir.
© Motorola, Inc. 2008
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Kalem

Temas Yüzeyleri Yukarıda

(yalnızca MC75X6)

4800 mAh Kapasiteli Pil: ~ 7 saat

Çıkış Penceresi
Lazer tarayıcı veya Görüntüleyici

MC75'i kurma, kullanma ve sorunlarını giderme

Ek Yazılımlar
Onaylı uygulamalar için Motorola Web sitesini kontrol edin.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

GPS BİLGİLERİ

•  Uydu sinyallerini almak birkaç dakika sürebilir. Dışarıda olunması 
ve gökyüzü görünümünün açık ve engellenmemiş olması en 
iyisidir.

•  Görünüm net olmadığında, alma işlemi çok daha uzun sürer ve 
MC75'in başlangıç konumunu hızlı hesaplayamamasına neden 
olabilir.

•  Hareket etmeden önce uydunun konumu kesinleştirmesini 
bekleyin.

•  Kullanılmadığı zaman GPS uygulamasını kapatın.

MC75'in GPS özelliğini kullanırken:

Kamera Merceği

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7

Czytnik pasków magnetycznych Kable

Okienko

OPTYMALNE SKANOWANIE I REJESTRACJA OBRAZU UNIKAJ NADMIERNEGO WYGINANIA NADGARSTKÓW

Instalacja karty MicroSD

AKCESORIAINFORMACJE POMOCNICZE

Skanowanie

Skanowanie/rejestracja obrazu
Ładowanie w bazie Ładowarka akumulatora zapasowego

UNIKAJ NADMIERNEGO 
WYGINANIA NADGARSTKÓW

Akcesoria do zamocowania

OPCJE PRZECHWYTYWANIA DANYCH

INFORMACJE O FUNKCJI GPS

Migające bursztynowe światło: Ładowanie 
akumulatora
Ciągłe bursztynowe światło: Akumulator w 
pełni naładowany

Akumulator o pojemności 3600 mAh: ~5 godzin

Migające bursztynowe światło: Ładowanie 
akumulatora
Ciągłe bursztynowe światło: Akumulator w pełni 
naładowany

Dodatkowe informacje dotyczące urządzenia MC75
Odwiedź witrynę internetową ¢rmy Motorola pod adresem 
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Kon¢gurowanie, używanie i rozwiązywanie problemów 
z urządzeniem MC75
Instrukcja użytkownika urządzenia MC75
Instrukcja integratora urządzenia MC75
Dostępne pod adresem: http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Dodatkowe oprogramowanie
Sprawdź dostępność zatwierdzonych aplikacji w witrynie internetowej 
¢rmy Motorola.
http://www.motorola.com/mc75

Łączenie i synchronizacja z komputerem głównym
Pomoc programu ActiveSync® na komputerze głównym. Aby wyświetlić pomoc,uruchom 
program ActiveSync®, kliknij Pomoc — Pomoc programu Microsoft ActiveSync.

Informacje dotyczące korzystania z oprogramowania 
w urządzeniu MC75
Naciśnij Start – Pomoc w wybranym programie.

Serwis i gwarancja
Przewodnik dotyczący przepisów związanych z urządzeniem MC75

Folia ochronna ekranu

Baza do użytku w samochodzie

Instalacja karty SIM (Umieszczona pod akumulatorem)

Użyj pióra, aby otworzyć 
uchwyt karty.

Unieś uchwyt.

Włóż kartę SIM stykami 
w dół.

Zamknij uchwyt.

1 2

3 4

Firma Motorola zaleca używanie folii ochronnej ekranu zabezpieczającej ekran 

przed uszkodzeniami. Folia ochronna ekranu przedłuża przydatność 

urządzenia i zwiększa wytrzymałość ekranów dotykowych. Korzyści:
• Ochrona przed zadrapaniami i rysami.

• Wytrzymała powierzchnia dotykowa umożliwiająca pisanie.

• Odporność na ścieranie i substancje chemiczne.

• Zmniejszenie odblasków.

• Zachowanie pierwotnego stanu ekranu urządzenia.

• Szybkie i proste zakładanie.

Urządzenie MC75 dostarczane jest z jedną, założoną na ekran folią 

ochronną. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji i szczegółów na temat 

możliwości zakupu folii ochronnych, należy skontaktować się z 

lokalnym menedżerem ds. klientów lub ¢rmą Motorola, Inc. Numer 

katalogowy: KT-67525-01R Folia ochronna na ekran 3/opak.

Niestosowanie folii ochronnej ekranu może 

mieć wpływ na zakres gwarancji urządzenia.

MC75 Skrócona instrukcja obsługi

Rejestracja obrazu

Nazwa MOTOROLA i stylizowane logo M oraz nazwa Symbol i logo Symbol 
zostały zastrzeżone w Amerykańskim Biurze Patentów i Znaków Towarowych. 
Wszystkie inne nazwy produktów i usług należą do ich właścicieli. 
© Motorola, Inc. 2008

72-103079-02PL wer. A — Czerwiec 2008

Pióro

Styki skierowane do góry

(tylko w urządzeniu MC75X6)

Akumulator o pojemności 4800 mAh: ~7 godzin

• Uzyskanie sygnału satelitarnego może zająć kilka minut. Najlepiej 
przebywać na zewnątrz budynku na otwartej przestrzeni z dala od 
obiektów mogących stanowić przeszkodę.

• Przeszkody mogą utrudniać uzyskanie sygnału i przedłużać czas 
nawiązania łączności, a także uniemożliwić szybkie obliczenie 
pozycji początkowej przez urządzenie MC75.

• Przed zmianą lokalizacji odczekaj, aż satelita namierzy urządzenie.
• Wyłącz aplikację GPS, gdy nie jest używana.

Soczewka aparatu

Korzystanie z funkcji GPS w urządzeniu MC75:

Skaner laserowy lub 
rejestrator obrazu

Replace battery and door5 Ensure Phone is turned on.6
Press red Power button for five seconds to warm boot7


